

CWP No.3226 of 2025

31.07.2025 Present: Mr. Rajul Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for the respondents-State.

Reply is awaited. Let the same be awaited for four weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

31.07.2025_(veena)